
 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1050

TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 9th DECEMBER, 2025
18 AGRAHAYANA, 1947 (SAKA)


Sovereign Gold Bonds


1050. Shri Saket Gokhale:


Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the total annual interest outgo and redemption liability of Sovereign Gold Bonds issued from

2015 till date; and

(b) the details of the measures proposed to manage the redemption burden amid high Gold

prices?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a): The total annual interest outgo and redemption liability (SGBs redeemed) of Sovereign Gold
Bonds (SGBs) issued from 2015 to 2024-25 (provisional) are ₹ 6,055.39 crore and ₹11,801.12
crore, respectively.

(b): The Government of India has created a Gold Reserve Fund to manage the redemption of SGBs. ₹28,000 crore was transferred to Gold Reserve Fund in FY 2024-25 to manage the redemption burden.
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